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Dayton Area Service Committee Narcotics Anonymous   

Meeting Minutes 16 June 2024  

Meeting called to order at 3:05 P.M. by Antoine S.  

The Twelve Traditions of Narcotics Anonymous read by Kenny 

The Twelve Concepts for NA Service read by Madison  

Serenity Prayer recited by: All  

  

Minutes approved:  

Minutes for May were approved without objections.  

  

Motions/Nomination needed to be voted on by the Groups.  

H&I Chair Brandon T. 

RCM Chair Gary B. 

Motion 6.16.24 Dissolve the Archiving Ad-Hoc Subcommittee 

Motion 4.21.24 To review DASCNA Policy and Guidelines “TABLED” 

See motion attachment below  

  

RSC Motion/Nomination  
   None 
  

New Group(s):  

    Clean on Dixie Tues 7-8:30pm Basic Text Study  

  

New Group Service Representative(s):  

    Madison  

  

Roll Call:  

Administrative Body  

Chairperson (Present)  

Vice Chairperson (Present)  

Secretary (Present)  

Vice Secretary (Open)  

Treasurer (Present)  

Vice Treasurer (Open)  

RCM (Present)  

RCM – Alt (Open)   

  

Sub-Committees  

Hospitals & Institutions Chair (Absent)  

Public Relations Chair (Present)  

Phoneline Chair (Absent)  

Literature Chair (Absent)  

Convention Chair (Absent)  

Activities Chair (Open)  

Policy Coordinator (Open)  

Webmaster (Absent)  

Ad-Hoc Archives Committees (Absent)  
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DASCNA Groups  

Basic Text Study – Wed 1:30pm (Absent)  

Clean on Friday – Fri 7:30pm (Absent)  

Courage to Change – Tues 7:30pm (Absent)  

Experience Strength & Hope – Sun 5:30pm (Present)  

Friends of Jimmy K. – Fri 11:00am (Absent)  

Guiding Principles – Sat 10:30am (Present)    

Hope Shot – Wed 6:30pm (Absent)  

In the Heart of It All – Sun Noon (Absent)  

It Works How & Why: Steps & Traditions – Mon 5:30pm (Present)  

It's All in the Literature – Tues 6:30pm (Absent)    

Living Clean – Fri 1:30pm (Absent)  

Clean 2.0 – Thurs 5:30pm (Absent)  

Men’s All or Nothing – Tues 5:30pm (Absent)  

Message Group – Wed Noon (Absent)  

MON & WED-It Works How & Why – Mon/Wed 10:00am (Present)  

Monday Miracles – Mon 7:00pm (Absent)  

New Beginnings – Sat 3:00am (Absent)  

No More Drama – Thurs Noon (Absent)  

Recovery on Hawthorn – 6:30pm (Present)  

Recovery Works – Wed 5:00pm (Absent)  

Remember the 1st Step – Wed 8:00pm (Present)    

Renaissance Group – Thurs 7:30pm (Absent)  

Serenity by Candlelight – Fri 7:30pm (Absent)  

Serenity Off Salem – Sun 7:30pm (Absent)  

Step Into Life – Thurs 6:30pm (Absent)  

Strive 2 Survive – Fri 7:00pm (Present)    

Thank God I'm Clean – Tues/Thurs 10:00am (Present)  

Thank God It's Friday – Fri 6:00pm (Absent)  

The Struggle is Real – Mon 1:30pm (Absent)  

We Sought Help – Sun 3:00pm (Absent)    

Wednesday Night Text Study – Wed 6:30pm (Present)  

Why Are We Here Group of NA – Sun Noon (Present)    

Women in Recovery – Sat 1:00pm (Present)     

Women’s Strength and Hope – Tues 6:30pm (Absent)  

  

Administrative Reports:   
Secretary  

Addict named Joanie I got the minutes out as quick as I could for this month an email to everyone thank you for your 

support in advance that's all I have in loving service. 

  

Treasurer  

See attachment(s) below  

 

   

DASCNA Chair's  

No Report  
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Vice Chair  

Absent  

 

RCM  
Hello family I'm an addict named Gary the only thing I have to report is the regional meeting that is held next month for 
July will be held in Portsmouth Ohio I will also need to check for our regional donation as well as our vote for the 
motions and nominations from last quarters regional service committee meeting in loving service Gary B. 
 

 

Subcommittee Reports:   
Hospitals & Institutions  

No Report  

 

Public Relations  

PR-Sub Committee Report 

June 16, 2024  

 

PR Task Force meets 3rd Wednesday of each month @ 5p on zoom. 

PR Committee donated literature IP's Little White Booklets and schedules to OneFifteen Outpatient Program upon 

request. Public Relations Committee participated in Worldwide PR week June 2-8 by purchasing Buttons and Flyers and 

distributing throughout the local Fellowship and surrounding areas. The Committee is planning a Public Relations event 

on June 29th, 2024 at Southeast Branch Library from 1-4p at 21 Watervliet Ave. Dayton, OH. topic NA - A Resource in the 

Community. I am requesting a reimbursement of $44.68 for 100 flyers (we cut in half and had 200) and I'm requesting 

$100 to replenish our inventory due to not purchasing literature in several years. Thanks for allowing me to serve. 

 

Phone Line  

Absent  

 

Literature  

Absent 

  

Convention   

Absent 

 

Activities 

Report attached below 

 

 

 

 

Group Reports:   
See attachment(s) below  

  

Nomination/Elections  
Elections Vote  
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Old Business   

 

 

New Business    

 

  

Everyone, 

Thank you for your continued support.  Please Kindly Stay To The End.  

  

  

  

  



Date Check Debit Beginning Balance: 2,072.92 Groups Amount Groups Amount

Check Descriptions Clean on Friday No More Drama
6/12/2024 Online 36.25 Jive Comm - Phone Service Courage To Change Old North Dayton
6/17/2024 Online 87.90 U-Haul - Storage Eastside Group Primary Purpose
6/14/2024 Online 17.19 Zoom Experience, Strength & Hope 20 Recovery on Hawthorn 20
6/16/2024 1700 35.00 Area - Rent Friends of Jimmy K Remember the First Step

DASCNA Literature - H&I Guiding Prinicples 50 Renaissance Group 6
6/16/2024 1704 35.00 DASCNA Literature - New Meeting In The Heart of It All Serenity By Candlelight 5

Secretary - It Works How & Why PM 50 Serenity Off Salem
6/16/2024 1702 250.00 ORSCNA - Donation It's In The Literature Strive to Survive

RCM - Gary B Let's Rise Above It TGIC Sequel (TUE/THU) 200
1695 0.05 Bank added $0.05 to check 1695 Living Clean Journey Continues 2.0 25 Thank God It’s Friday 5

6/16/2024 1705 100.00 Public Relations Men’s – All or Nothing The Struggle Is Real
Message Group Tuesday Night Text Study

6/16/2024 1703 44.34 Public Relations - Marilyn D MON & WED - How & Why 50 We Sought Help 10
Total Expenses (605.73) Monday Miracles Wednesday Night Text Study

6/18/2024 621.00 Group Deposits 621.00 Morning Miracles Why Are We Here 50
Other Deposits 0.00 New Beginings Women in Recovery 130

Main Account - Ending Balance 2,088.19 New Hope Recovery Women's Strength & Hope
OS $420.00 Bank Reconciliation $2,508.19 Candle Light ?

OTHER DEPOSITS/EXPLANATIONS Recovery Works
Date Check Debit Beginning Balance: 2,658.26 O/S 1700 - $35.00 on 6/16/24 35.00          Step Into Life

Descriptions O/S 1704 - $35.00 on 6/16/25 35.00          

6/16/2024 1014 250.00 Picnic O/S 1702 - $250.00 on 6/16/26 250.00        

O/S 1705 - $100.00 on 6/16/27 100.00        

Total Debits -250.00 420.00        

1,494.50 Man 2 Man - Acticities Deposit 1,494.50
0.00 Othere Deposit 0.00 Total Column 1 195.00 Total Column 2 426.00

Activities - Ending Balance: 3,902.76 Total Group Deposits 621.00

DASCNA Activities Account 

DASCNA - Treasurer Financal Statement   June 16, 2024
DASCNA Main Account Group Donations



IB Statement Period Date: 61U2024 - 613012024

AccountType: 5/3 BUSINESS CKG

Account Number: L2609892

Banking Center: Englewood Natl Road

Banking Center Phone: 937-836-2605

Business Banking Support: 877 -534-2264

FIFTH THIRD EIANK
(wEsrERN OHrO)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 4s263-0900

DAYTON AREA SERVICE COMMIT
PO BOX 1052
DAYTON OH 45401-1052

FIFIH TNMO BANK

IUL I 0 ZOA

00051-06

06/01
3

3

1

06/30

Beginning Balance
Checks

Withdrawals / Debits

Deposits / Credits

Ending Balance

$2,307.92
$(314.3e)
$(141.34)

$621.00

$2,473.L9

Number of Days in Period 30

Analysis Period: OSIOLI?4 - 05I3LI24

Standard Monthly Service Charge

Seruice Charge withdrawn on O6 I l2l 24

$0.00

$0.00

Checks
* Indicates gap in check sequence

Number Date Paid

i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Amount Number Date Paid Amount

3 checks totaling $314.39

Number Date Paid Amount

1695 i 06/0s 06/18 44.34235.05 1700*i 0612s 35.00 1703xi

Withdrawals / Debits
Date Amount Description

3 items totaling $f41.34

06112
06114

06177

36.25
17.19

87.90

WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT GOTO COMMUNICATI GOTO/JIVE M8O482O3OO58 06T224

RECURRING PURCHASE AT ZOOM,US 888-799-96, SAN JOSE, CA ON 061324 FROM CARD#:
rcoooo0c(rc0c(7698
RECURRING PURCHASE AT U-HAUL MOVING & ST, DAYTON, OH ON 061524 FROM CARD#:

nooooc(rcoocv698

Deposits / Credits
Date Amount Description

I item totaling $621.00

06/18 621.00 DEPOSIT

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

06/0s
06lt2

2,072.87 06114

2,036.62 06117

2,019,43

1,931.53

06/18
0612s

2,508.19

2,473.79

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/businessbanking Page 1 of 2

Account - 12609892

Antoine
Highlight

Antoine
Highlight



IB Statement Period Date: 61U2024 - 613012024

Account Type: 5/3 BUSINESS CKG

Account N umber: 7 7 01983467

Banking Center: Oakwood

Banking Center Phone: 937 -294-0246

Business Banking Suppoft : 877 -534-2264

FIFTH THIRD BANK
(WESTERN OHIO)
p.o. Box 630900 ctNcINNATI OH 4s263-0900

DAYTON AREA SERVICE COMMIT
PO BOX 1052
DAYTON OH 45401-1052 FIFII{ TrUNO HAI{K

JUL 102l,2\

00051-06

06/0r

1

06/30

Beginning Balance
Checks

Withdrawals / Debits

Deposits / Credits

Ending Balance

$2,658.26

$1,494.50

$4tt52.76

Number of Days in Period 30

Analysis Period: OSlOU24 - OSl3ll24

Standard Monthly Service Charge

Seruice Charge withdrawn on 06 I l2l 24

$0,00

$0.00

Deposits / Credits
Date Amount Description

1 item totaling $1,494.50

06/18 7,494.50 DEPOSIT

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount

06/18 4,t52.76

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.comibusinessbanking Page 1 of 2

Account 770I.983467

Antoine
Highlight

Antoine
Highlight





















Web Servant Report – June 2024 

 Website: Dascna.org, Email: info@dascna.org 

 

Posted Area Minutes May 2024 

 

Website Report - Last 60 Days 

 

 MAY 2024 JUN 2024 
Visitors 1,211 1,518 

Visits 2,196 2,490 

Other Countries 17  
Referrals Google NA.org 

Top Platforms   

 

 

 

Steve H 

 
























